504300361 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4347042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAROL ANNE COLE	08/10/2006
GLADYS ODETTE SIERRA-GOMEZ	08/10/2006
JEFFREY THOMAS WEBER	08/04/2006
ELIZABETH MCDERMOTT	08/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	THREE LAKES DRIVE	
City:	NORTHFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093-2758	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14539429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: ekim@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 S. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9610-133952-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA L. LOWERRE	
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda L. O'Donnell/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=133952 Cole, Gomez, Weber, Dermott to Holdings Inc#page1.tif source=133952 Cole, Gomez, Weber, Dermott to Holdings Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 504300361 REEL: 041808 FRAME: 0692

source=133952 Cole, Gomez, Weber, Dermott to Holdings Inc#page3.tif source=133952 Cole, Gomez, Weber, Dermott to Holdings Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041808 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT

For value received by me/us, paid by KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093-2758 and an office at 555 South Broadway, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (hereinafter Kraft), I/we Carole Anne COLE, residing at 2 Fine Street, Budd Lake, New Jersey 07828, U.S.A.; Gladys Odette SIERRA-GOMEZ, residing at 60 Golden Square, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, U.S.A.; Jeffrey Thomas WEBER, residing at 908 Lorie Lane, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047, U.S.A.; and Elizabeth MC DERMOTT, residing at 55 Parson Road, Cliffon, New Jersey 07012 hereby grant and assign to Kraft, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to improvements in PACKAGE INTEGRITY INDICATING CLOSURE and any and all inventions described and/or claimed or intended to be described and/or claimed in my/our so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on the following date(s) ; ; and ; or filed on _____ and assigned U.S. Serial No. ____ (Kraft Case 77504) in and to said application and all other applications including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute or reissue applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions now or hereafter filed in the United States or in any foreign country, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or applications.

I/we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Kraft, its successors or assigns, as my/our assignee, in accordance with this assignment.

I/we hereby authorize Kraft to apply for and accept the issuance of any and all Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions in any foreign country in its own name at its discretion.

123LT:20129:34823:1:ALEXANDRIA

PATENT REEL: 041808 FRAME: 0694

U.S. Assignment - Case 77504

I/we hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, Thomas A. Marcoux, of the Kraft Foods Law Department, 555 South Broadway, Tarrytown, New York 10591 to insert on this Assignment the date of execution of the aforementioned application or the filing date and application number of the aforementioned application when known.

I/we hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand, and without further consideration to me/us. execute any other papers and do all acts which may be deemed by said Kraft, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Kraft, its successors or assigns, and not by me/us.

8/10/06	Carole Cole
Date	Carole Anne COLE

STATE OF New Jacocy

COUNTY OF Marcis ss.

On this 10 to day of August, 2006, before me personally appeared Carole Anne COLE to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence as her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

KAREN ANN CHRISTOPHER A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 2, 2007

123LT:20129:34823:1:ALEXANDRIA

U.S. Assignment - Case 77504

STATE OF Sirrs y

COUNTY OF Morris Ss.

On this 10 day of Mugust, 2006, before me personally appeared Gladys Odette

SIERRA-GOMEZ to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence as her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

KAREN ANN CHRISTOPHER A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 2, 2007

Notary Public

STATE OF TILINOIS

COUNTY OF LOOK

On this <u>lib</u> day of <u>AVWST</u>, 2006, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Thomas WEBER to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence as her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL

123LT:20129:34823:1:ALEXANDRIA

AUG-02-2006 16:00

U.S. Assignment - Case 77504

Elizabeth MC DERMOTT

STATE OF WIN JE PSEY

COUNTY OF MISINI'S

On this Of day of Anno 4, 2006, before me personally appeared Elizabeth MC DERMOTT to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence as her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

KAREN ANN CHRISTOPHER A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires October 2, 2007

Page 4 123LT:20129:34823:1:ALEXANDRIA

TOTAL P.27